
Schedule 

 

Date Time Name of Session Consultant Team Participants Confirmed 
Participants 

Room 

5/16 8:30-10 am Industrial and Logistics PN 7 CCCR 
10:30 am-12 
noon 

Diversity, Equity and Inclusion PN 9 CR3 

2-4:30 pm Staff Land Use Workshop PN, MDC, Clarion, Tischler Bise, 
Ninigret 

8 CR3 

5:30-7 pm Housing PN, Clarion, Ninigret 9 CR3 
5/17 8:30-10 am Commercial and Business 

Community 
PN, Ninigret 10 CR3 

10:30-12:00 pm Land Use Planning for Growth PN 11 CR3 
2-4 pm Planning Commission  PN 8 Chambers 

5/18 8:30-10 am Community Services PN 10 CR3 
10:30-12 noon Environmental Resources PN, EPR 8 CR3 
2-3:30 pm Transportation and Mobility PN, EPR 11 CR3 
4-5 pm Council PN 8 Chambers       

  



Industrial and Logistics 

 

Contact Person Ph: Email: Notes Status Attendence 
Stephen Edwards 757-683-2101 sedwards@portofvirginia.com   Will attend Attended 
Dave France 757-213-8600 dave.france@kimley-horn.com   Will attend 5/3/2022 Attended 
Tracy White 
(McDonald 
Development) 

404-239-0885 twhite@mcdco.com   Sent Email 4/19; Left 
message 5/3/2022 

Not attended 

  757-623-6600 (Miller 
Oil)/ 757-640-2126 
(Cazandra for inquiries) 

cferguson@millersenergy.com   Sent Email 4/19; Called 
3/3/2022, busy 

Not attended 

Nicole McGowan 
(McGowan Group) 

757-377-3792 nmcgowan@mcgowangroup.us   Will attend Attended 

John Knott 215-575-2436 jknott@equusdevelopment.com/ 
jknott@bpgltd.com 

  Can't attend 4/26 Not attended 

Kevin Hughes (Suffolk 
EDA Executive 
Director) 

757-514-4043 khughes@suffolkva.us   Sent Email 4/19 Attended 

Doug Smith, President 
and CEO 

757-664-2620 dougsmith@757alliance.com   Will attend Not attended 

Keith Cannady 757-420-8300 kcannady@hrpdcva.gov   Will attend Attended 
Vince Barnett 804-545-5815 vbarnett@vedp.org   Sent Email 4/19; Could not 

leave message mailbox full 
5/3 

Not attended 

Karl A. Matin 301-694-9200 karl@mataninc.com   Will attend 4/26 Attended 
Donald Goldberg   dzgoldberg@hotmail.com     Attended       
      

Industrial and Logistics     PN 11 CCCR       

  

mailto:sedwards@portofvirginia.com
mailto:dave.france@kimley-horn.com
mailto:twhite@mcdco.com
mailto:khughes@suffolkva.us
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Housing 

 

Group Contact 
Person 

Ph: Email: Status Attendance 

Steve Daniels 
(Daniels 
Construction) 

  757-986-2201 steve@builtbydaniels.com Confirmed 4/25/2022 Not attended 

Brennan Branch (B. 
C. Branch 
Enterprises 

  757-763-8338   Out of town 5/3/2022 Not attended 

Cody Hastings 
(Hastings & Sons) 

  757-754-2452 hastingsandsonsllc@gmail.com Potentially webEx attend Not attended 

Brandon Simpson 
(A. B. Homes) 

  757-986-2930   Confirmed 5/3/2022 Not attended 

James Durden   757-651-2001 jdurdenjr@aol.com Confirmed 4/20/2022 Not attended 
Nathan Carr (Carr 
Construction) 

  757-647-8933 ncarrconstruction@yahoo.com Emailed 4/20/2022; left 
message 5/3/2022 

Not attended 

H.H Hunt (Will?)   757-643-0307 tmwilliams@hhhunthomes.com Emailed 4/20/2022; Tried 
to call phone doesn't pick 

up 5/3/2022 

Not attended 

Coastal Virginia  Bob Arnette & 
Matt Howard 

 
matthoward@coastalva.org; 
bobarnette@coastalva.org 

Confirmed 4/20/2022 Attended  

WeldenField and 
Rowe Custom 
Homes 

Brian Rowe 757-651-9144 brian@weldenfieldva.com Emailed 4/20/2022; will 
not attend 5/3/2022 

Not attended 

Monument 
Companies 

Chris Johnson 804-938-2491 cjohnson@themonumentcompanies.com Confirmed 5/4/2022 Attended  

Suffolk 
Redevelopment 
and Housing 
Authority 

Tammy 
Jackson 

757-539-2100 tjackson@suffolkrha.org Confirmed 4/20/2022 Not attended 
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Housing (cont.) 

 

Echelon Resources Edwin Gaskins 804-767-5990 gaskin@echelonresourcesinc.ocm Confirmed 4/20/2022; WebEx Attended  
Dominion Commercial Shane Doran 855-530-2300   Left Message 4/20/2022; Left 

message 5/3/2022 
Not 
attended 

Lawson Company   757-499-6161   Left Message 4/20/2022; Left 
message 5/3/2022 

Not 
attended 

Cross Realty Lee Cross 757-404-6544 info@callcrossrealty.com Will attend 5/4/2022 Attended        

16-May 5:30-7 pm Housing 
  

PN, 
Ninigret       

 

  

mailto:gaskin@echelonresourcesinc.ocm
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Commercial + Business Community 

 

Group Contact Ph: Email: Status Attendance 
HR Chamber James Carroll,Small Business 

Development 
757-664-2595 

  
Not attended 

Retail Alliance  Raymond Mattes, III, 
President 

757-455-9321 rmattes@retailalliance.com 
 

Not attended 

Downtown Suffolk Deanna Holt, Economic 
Development 

757-514-4049 dholt@suffolkva.us 

 
Attended 

Harbour View 
Commercial Property 
Owner Assoc 

United Property 
Association?? (Keith Horton 
- TownBank) 

757-484-0706? 
  

Not attended 

Point at Harbour View 
(Parker-Burnell) 

Christopher Bendit 757-620-4630 
  

Not attended 

Overton Family 
Partnership 

Jeffrey Overton 757-935-9070 
  

Attended 

Brinkley   757-539-9111 info@cwbrinkley.com 
 

Attended 
M&M Hospitality Group Brian Mullins (757) 238-3670 

  
Attended 

Beco Mrs. Chandler Cutwright 757-547-1515 hello@becoasset.com 

 
Not attended 

Nansemond Brewing 
Station 

  (757) 514-1591 

  
Not attended 

Decent People   (757) 977-1211 
  

Not attended 
Harpers Table Harper Bradshaw (757) 539-2000 

  
Not attended 

Plaid Turnip/Mod Olive  Ed Beardsly 757-582-8310 edbeardsley@hotmail.com 

 
Not attended 

Sushi Aka Mike Hart  (757) 923-1160 

  
Not attended 

Driver Businesses Ken Parsons 757-679-2488 
  

Not attended 
Pembroke Realty Ramsey Smith (HR Crossing 

retail) 
757-490-3141 rsmith@pembrokerealty.com 

 
Attended 

Jones Lang LaSalle Gregg Christoffersen 757 348 1477 Gregg.christoffersen@am.jll.com 

 
Attended 

Equus Dan DiLella 267-254-3291 dmdilella@equuspartners.com 
 

Not attended 
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Commercial + Business Community (cont.) 

 

Colliers Lang Williams, 757-679-9106 lang.williams@colliers.com 
 

Attended 
City Council Donald Goldberg 

 
dzgoldberg@hotmail.com 

 
Attended       

      

17-May 8:30-10 am Commercial and 
Business 

Community 

PN, Clarion, others TBD CR3 
 

      

 

  

mailto:dzgoldberg@hotmail.com


Community Services 

 

Group Contact Ph: Email: Status Attendance 
For Kids Shirley Brackett 757-622-6400 SBrackett@forkids.org   Attended 

(virtual, 
WebEx) 

Children's Center Jennifer R. Spencer, 
President 

757-538-2523     Not attended 

Health Dept. Dr. Nancy Welch   nancy.welch@vdh.virginia.go
v 

  Attended 

Social Service Harry Cromer   hcromer@suffolkva.us   Not attended 
Schools (Education) Dr. Okema Branch   okemabranch@spsk12.net   Attended 
Schools (Military Families) Dr. Rodney Brown 757-925-6750 rodneybrown@spsk12.net   Attended 
Police Dept. Chief Alfred Chandler 757-514-7902 ACHANDLER@suffolkva.us   Not attended 
Fire Dept Chief Michael 

Barakey 
757-514-4531 mbarakey@suffolkva.us   Attended 

Senior Services of Southeastern, 
Virginia  

  757-925-1449     Not attended 

TCC Workforce Solutions Tamara Williams 757-822-1234 tswilliams@tcc.edu   Not attended 
Paul D Camp CC Workforce 
Development 

Lisha Wolf (757) 569-6048     Attended 

United Way of South Hampton 
Roads 

  757-853-8500     Not attended 

Suffolk Homeless Advocate (Suffolk 
Christina Fellowship Center) 

Cheryl Griffin 757-304-2883    
757-353-0471 

    Attended 

Community Service Board of 
Western Tidewater 

  757-758-5106     Not attended 
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Land Use Planning for Growth 

 

Group Contact Ph: Email: Status Attendance 
Land Planning 
Solutions 

Melissa Venable 757-935-9014 mvenable@landplans.net Confirmed 5/3/2022 Attended 

Parrish Layne Chris Parrish 
and Brian Layne 

757-686-3345 blayne@pldgltd.com   Attended 

Kimley-Horn Davd France 757-213-8600 dave.france@kimley-horn.com   Attended 
Courtney and 
Associates 

Wayne 
Courtney 

757-539-0036 survey@courtneyandassociatespc.co
m 

  Attended 

R.L Galloway 
Surverying 

 
(757) 809-0043     Not attended 

Hoggard-Eure Chris Stubbs 757 484 9670     Not attended 
Kenneth R. 
Carpenter Land 
Surveyor 

Kenny 
Carpenter 

(757) 405-3353     Not attended 

DKT Associates 
 

757-588-5888 dktassociates@gmail.com   Not attended 
Timmons Group Joe Hines  804.200.6500     Attended 
Tim Fallon Land 
Surveying 

Tim Fallon (757) 785-4682     Attended 

Saunders and Ojeda Cheryl Watters 757-942-7070 wharper@sando.law   Attended 
Ferguson, Rawls, 
and Raines 

Grier Ferguson 757-539-2400 gferguson@frrlaw.com   Attended 

JGT Law Jessie Johnson (757) 539-0350     Attended       
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Environmental Resources 

 

Group Contact Ph: Email: Status Attendance 
Bay Environmental Jim Cahoon 757-436-5900 Jim@bay-environmental.com   Attended 
Barney 
Environmental 

Jason Barney 757-641-5004 jbarney@barneyenvironmental.co
m 

  Not attended 

MSA Wayne McCoy 757-490-9264 wmccoy@msaonline.com   Attended 
Waterfront 
Consulting 

Bob Simmon 757-619-7302 bob@waterfrontconsulting.com   Not attended 

Roth Environmental Matt Roth (757) 814-1048 rothenv@cox.net   Not attended 
Map Environmental  Molly Bertsch 757-498-6161 mbertsch@mapenvironmental.com   Attended 
Stokes Environmental Tom Stokes 757-623-0777 stokesea@aol.com   Not attended 
L&L Marine, Inc Bob Livengood 757-357-5437  LANDLMARINEINC@GMAIL.COM   Not attended 
Wetlands Board Geoffrey 

Hinshelwood 
757-686-2025 geoff@universallaboratories.net   Not attended 

Nansemond River 
Preservation Alliance 

Elizabeth Taraski 757-745-7447 etaraski@gmail.com   Attended 

Great Dismal Swamp 
Wildlife Refuge 

Melanie Willard 757-986-3705     Attended 

HRPDC (Coastal 
Resiliency) 

Ben McFarland   bmcfarlane@hrpdcva.gov   Attended 
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Diversity Equity & Inclusion 

 

Group Contact Ph: Email: Status Attendance 
Delta Sigma Theta (Suffolk 
Chapter) 

Tina Paul, Suffolk 
Chapter President 

757-288-6507 sacvadst64@gmail.com Confirmed 
4/21 

Attended 

Hispanic Chamber of Coastal 
Virginia 

Dr. Johnny Garcia, 
President  or Patricia 
Bracknell 

757-828-7337 
757-547-6771 

admin@hcccova.org Confirm 
4/27, verify 
attendant 

Not 
attended 

Huntersville Civic League Gerri Norman 757-839-4394 gerrilnorman7@gmail.com Sent Email 
4/21; left 
message 5/3 

Not 
attended 

Pughsville Civic League Wayne and Carolyn 
White  

757-484-0750 wayneqwhite@charter.net; 
carolynowhite@charter.net 

Confirmed 
4/21 

Attended 

Hobson Civic League Alexander Denson 757-373-0147 alexander.a.denson@verizon.net Sent Email 
4/21; left 
message 5/3 

Not 
attended 

East End Baptist Church Dr. Wayne D. Faison 757-539-3324 office@theeastendbaptistchurch.com; 
pastor@theeastendbaptistchurch.com 

Confirmed 
5/3/2022 

Attended 

First Baptist Mahan Rev. Dr. Steven G. 
Blunt 

(757) 539-6623 info@fbcmahan.org Will attend 
4/27 

Not 
attended 

Temple Beth El Elder Locke 757-484-1161 ellocke01@yahoo.com Confirmed 
4/21 

Not 
attended 

Virginia Korean United 
Methodist Church 

Pastor Seon Hong (757) 484-5988 
 

Left 
Message 
4/21; Left 
Message 5/3 

Not 
attended 

New Gospel Temple COGIC Rev. Gerald 
Goodman 

343-6905 gggwayne@gmail.com Confirmed 
4/21 

Not 
attended 

Lake Kennedy Civic League George Boykins 757-923-3918 
 

Confirmed 
4/21 

Not 
attended 

Greater Oakland and 
Chuckatuck Civic League 

Pastor Anthony 
VanDyke 

  amvandyke7@gmail.com/ 
pastor.v@nccfamily.us 

Confirmed 
4/27 

Attended 
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Diversity Equity & Inclusion (cont.) 

 
      

16-May 
     

10:30 am-12 noon Diversity, Equity and 
Inclusion 

  
 

PN 10 

  



Transportation & Mobility 

 

Contact Ph: Email: Status Attendance 
Maria Ptakowski , Transit 
Manager 

 
mptakowski@suffolkva.us Confirmed 4/21 Attended 

Natoya Nelson,  Public Works 
Fund Manger 

 
nnelson@suffolkva.us Confirmed 4/21 Not attended 

Katherine Cross 
 

ksusancross@gmail.com Confirmed 4/21 Attended 
Regina Brayboy, Executive 
Director 

757-377-0544 rbrayboy@healthysuffolkva.org Confirmed 4/21 Attended 

Christy Fisher 757-514-7258 cfisher@suffolkva.us Confirmed 4/21 Not attended 
Frank Cline, Executive 
Director 

757- 934-9622   Left message 4/21; Left message 
5/3/2022 

Not attended 

Jean Carmean 
 

rockplantrn@gmail.com Confirmed 4/21 Attended 
Jason Souders, Traffic 
Planning Manager 

757-514-7649 jsouders@suffolkva.us Confirmed 4/21 Not attended 

Steve Lambert 757-420-8300 slambert@hrtpo.org Confirmed 4/21 Not attended 
Dale M. Stith 757-420-8300 dstith@hrtpo.org Sent email 4/21; left message 

5/3/2022 
Attended 

Barb Nelson? 
 

  Confirmed 4/28, Need to confirm 
representative 

Not attended 

Katy Miller, Rail Planning 
Analyst 

804-972-4596 katy.miller@drpt.virginia.gov Confirmed 4/29/2022 Attended 

Robert ? 
 

  
 

       

2-3:30 pm Transportation and 
Mobility 

  
 

PN, EPR 
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CVBIA 

 

Last First Group Email: Attendance 
Napolitano John Napolitano Homes jnapolitano@napolitanohomes.com Attended 
Cotton Claudia CVBIA ccotton@cvbia.com Attended 
Rose Ryan Christopher Kait Construction ryan@ckchomes.com Attended 
Bowie Tuck Terry Peterson Companies tuckbolo@terrypeterson.com Attended 
Arnette Bob Coastal Virginia Developers bobarnette@coastalva.org Attended 
Howard Matt Coastal Virginia Developers matthoward@coastalva.org Attended 
Hoel Sharon American Engineering shoel@american-ca.com Attended      
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Agriculture 

 

Last First Attendance 
Bossleman B Attended 
Griffin M Attended 
Gwaltney R Attended 
Daughtrey C Attended 
Ellis M Attended    

 


